
ORD#0236-2014, DIVISION OF WATER

CHASE ROAD AREA WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT NO. 1182 C.I.P. NO. 690236-100053

BID TABULATION, OPENED 1/15/14

Unit Cost

Extended 

Total Material Labor Total

Extended 

Total Material Labor Total

Extended 

Total

1 207 Sediment & Erosion Control 1 LS 7,500.00 7,500.00 4,500.00 3,000.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

2 254 Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete 15500 SY 4.25 65,875.00 0.75 0.50 1.25 19,375.00 0.01 2.00 2.01 31,155.00

3 259 Driveway Pavement Repl., Type IIIA 2 CY 400.00 800.00 300.00 200.00 500.00 1,000.00 200.00 200.00 400.00 800.00

4 259 Driveway Pavement Repl., Type IIIB 23 CY 400.00 9,200.00 360.00 240.00 600.00 13,800.00 150.00 110.00 260.00 5,980.00

5 407 Tack Coat 2335 GAL 3.50 8,172.50 1.50 1.00 2.50 5,837.50 1.15 1.10 2.25 5,253.75

6 448

Asphalt Concrete Surface Course 

(Medium Traffic), PG64-22 540 CY 230.00 124,200.00 121.00 80.00 201.00 108,540.00 88.00 80.00 168.00 90,720.00

7 608 Concrete Walk (4") 787 SF 12.00 9,444.00 7.00 4.00 11.00 8,657.00 3.00 3.00 6.00 4,722.00

8 608 Curb Ramps 1 EA 750.00 750.00 570.00 380.00 950.00 950.00 500.00 500.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

9 608 Detectable Warning, Type E 1 EA 500.00 500.00 150.00 100.00 250.00 250.00 500.00 500.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

10 609 Combination Curb & Gutter 160 FT 50.00 8,000.00 36.00 24.00 60.00 9,600.00 13.00 13.00 26.00 4,160.00

11 614 Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan 1 LS 75,000.00 75,000.00 15,000.00 10,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 75,000.00 75,000.00

12 615 Temporary Pavement 3340 SY 15.00 50,100.00 6.00 4.00 10.00 33,400.00 0.01 0.01 0.02 66.80

13 659 Seeding & Mulching 1270 SY 2.50 3,175.00 3.00 2.00 5.00 6,350.00 1.50 2.00 3.50 4,445.00

14 801 12" Water Pipe & Fittings 26 LF 150.00 3,900.00 270.00 180.00 450.00 11,700.00 100.00 100.00 200.00 5,200.00

15 201 8" Water Pipe & Fittings 7564 LF 100.00 756,400.00 57.00 38.00 95.00 718,580.00 48.21 47.07 95.28 720,697.92

16 801 6" Water Pipe & Fittings 3698 LF 95.00 351,310.00 54.00 36.00 90.00 332,820.00 41.00 46.84 87.84 324,832.32

17 *801 Concete Blocking Class C, Incr. or Decr. 12 CY 100.00 1,200.00 6.00 4.00 10.00 120.00 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.24

18 *801 Ductile Iron Fittings, Incr. or Decr. 820 LBS 2.50 2,050.00 0.60 0.40 1.00 820.00 0.01 0.01 0.02 16.40

19 802 12" Valve & Appurtenances 1 EA 2,250.00 2,250.00 2,400.00 1,600.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 1,617.00 300.00 1,917.00 1,917.00

20 802 8" Valve & Appurtenances 10 EA 1,300.00 13,000.00 660.00 440.00 1,100.00 11,000.00 950.00 250.00 1,200.00 12,000.00

21 802 6" Valve & Appurtenances 47 EA 850.00 39,950.00 450.00 300.00 750.00 35,250.00 650.00 200.00 850.00 39,950.00

22 805 3/4" Water Service Transferred (Short) 151 EA 975.00 147,225.00 550.00 365.00 915.00 138,165.00 150.00 750.00 900.00 135,900.00

23 805 3/4" Water Service Transferred (Long) 135 EA 1,750.00 236,250.00 900.00 600.00 1,500.00 202,500.00 235.00 1,185.00 1,420.00 191,700.00

24 805 2" Water Service Transferred (Short) 1 EA 2,500.00 2,500.00 1,200.00 800.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,320.00 1,500.00 2,820.00 2,820.00

25 *805 Curb Box 330 EA 135.00 44,550.00 12.00 8.00 20.00 6,600.00 30.00 10.00 40.00 13,200.00

26 809 Fire Hydrant 29 EA 2,250.00 65,250.00 1,500.00 1,000.00 2,500.00 72,500.00 1,500.00 700.00 2,200.00 63,800.00

27 *811 Incr. or Decr. in Excavation & Backfill 28 CY 25.00 700.00 6.00 4.00 10.00 280.00 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.56

28 815 Crushed Stone or Gravel 7 CY 50.00 350.00 30.00 20.00 50.00 350.00 22.00 22.00 44.00 308.00

29 816 2" Water Main Abandoned 2 EA 750.00 1,500.00 450.00 300.00 750.00 1,500.00 200.00 1,500.00 1,700.00 3,400.00

30 SPEC

Existing Pressure Reducing Valve Vault 

Abandoned 2 EA 1,500.00 3,000.00 1,500.00 1,000.00 2,500.00 5,000.00 500.00 3,000.00 3,500.00 7,000.00

31 SPEC

3/4" Water Service Transferred, Long, As 

Per Plan 43 EA 3,500.00 150,500.00 1,200.00 800.00 2,000.00 86,000.00 385.00 1,300.00 1,685.00 72,455.00

32 SPEC Permanent Pavement 830 CY 225.00 186,750.00 114.00 76.00 190.00 157,700.00 150.00 150.00 300.00 249,000.00

33 SPEC Heat Weld 147 SY 55.00 8,085.00 24.00 16.00 40.00 5,880.00 24.00 24.00 48.00 7,056.00

34 SPEC Project Identification Signs 6 EA 750.00 4,500.00 300.00 200.00 500.00 3,000.00 250.00 250.00 500.00 3,000.00

35 SPEC Pipeline Inspection Allowance 310 HRS 70.00 21,700.00 42.00 28.00 70.00 21,700.00 0.01 69.99 70.00 21,700.00

36 SPEC Survey Coordinates 1 LS 12,000.00 12,000.00 6,000.00 4,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 12,000.00

Special

Contractor's notarized statement of experience for HDD included?  (N/A)

Proposal Signature Completed ? (Pg. 43)

Engineer's Estimate

Bonding Company  (Pg. 44)

Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pgs. 6-7)

Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 12)

Description Qty Unit

Statements & Affidavit Completed? (Pgs. 31-34)

(0) Addendum Ackldgmnts. Completed? (Pg. 42)

% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

BIDDER'S TOTAL $2,659,400.15

CONTINGENCY (10% of subtotal) $241,763.65

Ref. 

No.

Item 

No.

SUBTOTAL $2,417,636.50

N/A

yes

Travelers Casualty & Surety Co. of America

Beheler Excavating , Inc.                                

19545 Ankneytown Rd, Fredericktown, OH 

43019

$2,122,255.99

$212,225.60

$2,334,481.59

-12.22%

yes

N/A

30-0160262 (exp. 1/10/15, MAJ)

yes

N/A

yes

American Contractors Indemnity Co.

Elite Excavating Co. of Ohio, Inc.                     

4500 Snodgrass Rd., Mansfield, OH 44903

$2,067,724.50

$206,772.45

$2,274,496.95

-14.47%

yes

N/A

20-1643186 (exp. 4/12/15, MAJ)

yes

1 70c15bbc-5f5b-4fae-97fa-9d2aa3355fee.xlsx



ORD#0236-2014, DIVISION OF WATER

CHASE ROAD AREA WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT NO. 1182 C.I.P. NO. 690236-100053

BID TABULATION, OPENED 1/15/14

Unit Cost

Extended 

Total

1 207 Sediment & Erosion Control 1 LS 7,500.00 7,500.00

2 254 Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete 15500 SY 4.25 65,875.00

3 259 Driveway Pavement Repl., Type IIIA 2 CY 400.00 800.00

4 259 Driveway Pavement Repl., Type IIIB 23 CY 400.00 9,200.00

5 407 Tack Coat 2335 GAL 3.50 8,172.50

6 448

Asphalt Concrete Surface Course 

(Medium Traffic), PG64-22 540 CY 230.00 124,200.00

7 608 Concrete Walk (4") 787 SF 12.00 9,444.00

8 608 Curb Ramps 1 EA 750.00 750.00

9 608 Detectable Warning, Type E 1 EA 500.00 500.00

10 609 Combination Curb & Gutter 160 FT 50.00 8,000.00

11 614 Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan 1 LS 75,000.00 75,000.00

12 615 Temporary Pavement 3340 SY 15.00 50,100.00

13 659 Seeding & Mulching 1270 SY 2.50 3,175.00

14 801 12" Water Pipe & Fittings 26 LF 150.00 3,900.00

15 201 8" Water Pipe & Fittings 7564 LF 100.00 756,400.00

16 801 6" Water Pipe & Fittings 3698 LF 95.00 351,310.00

17 *801 Concete Blocking Class C, Incr. or Decr. 12 CY 100.00 1,200.00

18 *801 Ductile Iron Fittings, Incr. or Decr. 820 LBS 2.50 2,050.00

19 802 12" Valve & Appurtenances 1 EA 2,250.00 2,250.00

20 802 8" Valve & Appurtenances 10 EA 1,300.00 13,000.00

21 802 6" Valve & Appurtenances 47 EA 850.00 39,950.00

22 805 3/4" Water Service Transferred (Short) 151 EA 975.00 147,225.00

23 805 3/4" Water Service Transferred (Long) 135 EA 1,750.00 236,250.00

24 805 2" Water Service Transferred (Short) 1 EA 2,500.00 2,500.00

25 *805 Curb Box 330 EA 135.00 44,550.00

26 809 Fire Hydrant 29 EA 2,250.00 65,250.00

27 *811 Incr. or Decr. in Excavation & Backfill 28 CY 25.00 700.00

28 815 Crushed Stone or Gravel 7 CY 50.00 350.00

29 816 2" Water Main Abandoned 2 EA 750.00 1,500.00

30 SPEC

Existing Pressure Reducing Valve Vault 

Abandoned 2 EA 1,500.00 3,000.00

31 SPEC

3/4" Water Service Transferred, Long, As 

Per Plan 43 EA 3,500.00 150,500.00

32 SPEC Permanent Pavement 830 CY 225.00 186,750.00

33 SPEC Heat Weld 147 SY 55.00 8,085.00

34 SPEC Project Identification Signs 6 EA 750.00 4,500.00

35 SPEC Pipeline Inspection Allowance 310 HRS 70.00 21,700.00

36 SPEC Survey Coordinates 1 LS 12,000.00 12,000.00

Special

Contractor's notarized statement of experience for HDD included?  (N/A)

Proposal Signature Completed ? (Pg. 43)

Engineer's Estimate

Bonding Company  (Pg. 44)

Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pgs. 6-7)

Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 12)

Description Qty Unit

Statements & Affidavit Completed? (Pgs. 31-34)

(0) Addendum Ackldgmnts. Completed? (Pg. 42)

% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

BIDDER'S TOTAL $2,659,400.15

CONTINGENCY (10% of subtotal) $241,763.65

Ref. 

No.

Item 

No.

SUBTOTAL $2,417,636.50

Material Labor Total

Extended 

Total Material Labor Total

Extended 

Total

0.00 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,200.00 11,800.00 16,000.00 16,000.00

0.00 1.30 1.30 20,150.00 0.00 2.30 2.30 35,650.00

100.00 350.00 450.00 900.00 175.00 725.00 900.00 1,800.00

100.00 300.00 400.00 9,200.00 180.00 220.00 400.00 9,200.00

1.00 1.60 2.60 6,071.00 1.50 0.50 2.00 4,670.00

160.00 50.00 210.00 113,400.00 75.00 72.00 147.00 79,380.00

1.50 5.30 6.80 5,351.60 3.00 10.00 13.00 10,231.00

100.00 900.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 50.00 650.00 700.00 700.00

100.00 160.00 260.00 260.00 0.00 150.00 150.00 150.00

5.00 20.00 25.00 4,000.00 8.00 72.00 80.00 12,800.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 35,500.00 190,000.00 225,500.00 225,500.00

0.00 0.01 0.01 33.40 2.50 3.50 6.00 20,040.00

1.00 0.00 1.00 1,270.00 1.00 3.50 4.50 5,715.00

150.00 250.00 400.00 10,400.00 100.00 400.00 500.00 13,000.00

40.00 74.00 114.00 862,296.00 40.00 45.90 85.90 649,747.60

35.00 79.00 114.00 421,572.00 34.00 50.00 84.00 310,632.00

75.00 0.00 75.00 900.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 1,200.00

1.00 0.00 1.00 820.00 2.20 0.00 2.20 1,804.00

2,500.00 2,500.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 1,700.00 300.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

850.00 350.00 1,200.00 12,000.00 1,000.00 250.00 1,250.00 12,500.00

650.00 250.00 900.00 42,300.00 700.00 240.00 940.00 44,180.00

250.00 500.00 750.00 113,250.00 250.00 1,010.00 1,260.00 190,260.00

250.00 750.00 1,000.00 135,000.00 300.00 1,375.00 1,675.00 226,125.00

300.00 3,300.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 1,000.00 1,300.00 2,300.00 2,300.00

25.00 5.00 30.00 9,900.00 27.00 3.00 30.00 9,900.00

1,400.00 1,600.00 3,000.00 87,000.00 1,280.00 800.00 2,080.00 60,320.00

5.00 3.50 8.50 238.00 20.00 25.00 45.00 1,260.00

15.00 5.00 20.00 140.00 30.00 21.00 51.00 357.00

50.00 1,375.00 1,425.00 2,850.00 80.00 610.00 690.00 1,380.00

50.00 1,250.00 1,300.00 2,600.00 290.00 600.00 890.00 1,780.00

250.00 2,250.00 2,500.00 107,500.00 450.00 2,150.00 2,600.00 111,800.00

80.00 120.00 200.00 166,000.00 120.00 45.00 165.00 136,950.00

5.00 29.00 34.00 4,998.00 15.00 60.00 75.00 11,025.00

400.00 300.00 700.00 4,200.00 200.00 450.00 650.00 3,900.00

0.00 70.00 70.00 21,700.00 35.00 35.00 70.00 21,700.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 500.00 18,500.00 19,000.00 19,000.00

Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

$2,480,452.26

yes

31-4351261 (exp. 1/6/16, MAJ)

-6.73%

N/A

Ohio Farmers Insurance / Travelers Casualty

Shelly & Sands, Inc.                                                       

1515 Harmon Ave., Columbus, OH 43223

yesyes

yes

31-0724866 (exp. 12/16/15, MAJ)

yes

N/A

yes

Unit Price

5,000.00

1.35

N/A

John Eramo & Sons, Inc.                                                 

3670 Lacon Rd, Hilliard, OH  43026

-4.48%

$2,540,376.30

2,200.00

60.00

25.00

2,200.00

1,100.00

$2,254,956.60

$225,495.66 $230,943.30

100.00

2.00

2,500.00

N/A

30.00

1,040.00

1,650.00

430.00

500.00

3.00

184.00

10.00

1,100.00

250.00

26.00

45,000.00

0.01

7.00

400.00

105.00

98.00

1,500.00

$2,309,433.00

2,600.00

10,000.60

1,900.00

3,650.00

230.00

60.00

650.00

70.00

N/A

yes

Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Line 3: Conie had subtotal as $500.

Conie Construction Co.                                                               

1340 Windsor Ave., Columbus, OH 43211

$2,214,900.00

$221,490.00

$2,436,390.00

-8.39%

yes

N/A

31-0800904 (exp. 10/9/14, MAJ)

yes

2 70c15bbc-5f5b-4fae-97fa-9d2aa3355fee.xlsx



ORD#0236-2014, DIVISION OF WATER

CHASE ROAD AREA WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT NO. 1182 C.I.P. NO. 690236-100053

BID TABULATION, OPENED 1/15/14

Unit Cost

Extended 

Total

1 207 Sediment & Erosion Control 1 LS 7,500.00 7,500.00

2 254 Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete 15500 SY 4.25 65,875.00

3 259 Driveway Pavement Repl., Type IIIA 2 CY 400.00 800.00

4 259 Driveway Pavement Repl., Type IIIB 23 CY 400.00 9,200.00

5 407 Tack Coat 2335 GAL 3.50 8,172.50

6 448

Asphalt Concrete Surface Course 

(Medium Traffic), PG64-22 540 CY 230.00 124,200.00

7 608 Concrete Walk (4") 787 SF 12.00 9,444.00

8 608 Curb Ramps 1 EA 750.00 750.00

9 608 Detectable Warning, Type E 1 EA 500.00 500.00

10 609 Combination Curb & Gutter 160 FT 50.00 8,000.00

11 614 Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan 1 LS 75,000.00 75,000.00

12 615 Temporary Pavement 3340 SY 15.00 50,100.00

13 659 Seeding & Mulching 1270 SY 2.50 3,175.00

14 801 12" Water Pipe & Fittings 26 LF 150.00 3,900.00

15 201 8" Water Pipe & Fittings 7564 LF 100.00 756,400.00

16 801 6" Water Pipe & Fittings 3698 LF 95.00 351,310.00

17 *801 Concete Blocking Class C, Incr. or Decr. 12 CY 100.00 1,200.00

18 *801 Ductile Iron Fittings, Incr. or Decr. 820 LBS 2.50 2,050.00

19 802 12" Valve & Appurtenances 1 EA 2,250.00 2,250.00

20 802 8" Valve & Appurtenances 10 EA 1,300.00 13,000.00

21 802 6" Valve & Appurtenances 47 EA 850.00 39,950.00

22 805 3/4" Water Service Transferred (Short) 151 EA 975.00 147,225.00

23 805 3/4" Water Service Transferred (Long) 135 EA 1,750.00 236,250.00

24 805 2" Water Service Transferred (Short) 1 EA 2,500.00 2,500.00

25 *805 Curb Box 330 EA 135.00 44,550.00

26 809 Fire Hydrant 29 EA 2,250.00 65,250.00

27 *811 Incr. or Decr. in Excavation & Backfill 28 CY 25.00 700.00

28 815 Crushed Stone or Gravel 7 CY 50.00 350.00

29 816 2" Water Main Abandoned 2 EA 750.00 1,500.00

30 SPEC

Existing Pressure Reducing Valve Vault 

Abandoned 2 EA 1,500.00 3,000.00

31 SPEC

3/4" Water Service Transferred, Long, As 

Per Plan 43 EA 3,500.00 150,500.00

32 SPEC Permanent Pavement 830 CY 225.00 186,750.00

33 SPEC Heat Weld 147 SY 55.00 8,085.00

34 SPEC Project Identification Signs 6 EA 750.00 4,500.00

35 SPEC Pipeline Inspection Allowance 310 HRS 70.00 21,700.00

36 SPEC Survey Coordinates 1 LS 12,000.00 12,000.00

Special

Contractor's notarized statement of experience for HDD included?  (N/A)

Proposal Signature Completed ? (Pg. 43)

Engineer's Estimate

Bonding Company  (Pg. 44)

Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pgs. 6-7)

Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 12)

Description Qty Unit

Statements & Affidavit Completed? (Pgs. 31-34)

(0) Addendum Ackldgmnts. Completed? (Pg. 42)

% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

BIDDER'S TOTAL $2,659,400.15

CONTINGENCY (10% of subtotal) $241,763.65

Ref. 

No.

Item 

No.

SUBTOTAL $2,417,636.50

Extended 

Total

5,000.00

20,925.00

860.00

11,500.00

7,005.00

99,360.00

7,870.00

1,100.00

250.00

4,160.00

45,000.00

33.40

8,890.00

10,400.00

794,220.00

362,404.00

1,200.00

1,640.00

2,500.00

15,000.00

51,700.00

157,040.00

222,750.00

2,600.00

9,900.00

63,800.00

1,680.00

175.00

4,400.00

3,800.00

156,950.00

190,900.00

8,820.00

3,900.00

21,700.00

10,000.60

Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

yes

yes

31-0724866 (exp. 12/16/15, MAJ)

yes

N/A

John Eramo & Sons, Inc.                                                 

3670 Lacon Rd, Hilliard, OH  43026

-4.48%

$2,540,376.30

$230,943.30

N/A

$2,309,433.00

3 70c15bbc-5f5b-4fae-97fa-9d2aa3355fee.xlsx



ORD#0236-2014, DIVISION OF WATER

CHASE ROAD AREA WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT NO. 1182 C.I.P. NO. 690236-100053

BID TABULATION, OPENED 1/15/14

Unit Cost

Extended 

Total

1 207 Sediment & Erosion Control 1 LS 7,500.00 7,500.00

2 254 Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete 15500 SY 4.25 65,875.00

3 259 Driveway Pavement Repl., Type IIIA 2 CY 400.00 800.00

4 259 Driveway Pavement Repl., Type IIIB 23 CY 400.00 9,200.00

5 407 Tack Coat 2335 GAL 3.50 8,172.50

6 448

Asphalt Concrete Surface Course 

(Medium Traffic), PG64-22 540 CY 230.00 124,200.00

7 608 Concrete Walk (4") 787 SF 12.00 9,444.00

8 608 Curb Ramps 1 EA 750.00 750.00

9 608 Detectable Warning, Type E 1 EA 500.00 500.00

10 609 Combination Curb & Gutter 160 FT 50.00 8,000.00

11 614 Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan 1 LS 75,000.00 75,000.00

12 615 Temporary Pavement 3340 SY 15.00 50,100.00

13 659 Seeding & Mulching 1270 SY 2.50 3,175.00

14 801 12" Water Pipe & Fittings 26 LF 150.00 3,900.00

15 201 8" Water Pipe & Fittings 7564 LF 100.00 756,400.00

16 801 6" Water Pipe & Fittings 3698 LF 95.00 351,310.00

17 *801 Concete Blocking Class C, Incr. or Decr. 12 CY 100.00 1,200.00

18 *801 Ductile Iron Fittings, Incr. or Decr. 820 LBS 2.50 2,050.00

19 802 12" Valve & Appurtenances 1 EA 2,250.00 2,250.00

20 802 8" Valve & Appurtenances 10 EA 1,300.00 13,000.00

21 802 6" Valve & Appurtenances 47 EA 850.00 39,950.00

22 805 3/4" Water Service Transferred (Short) 151 EA 975.00 147,225.00

23 805 3/4" Water Service Transferred (Long) 135 EA 1,750.00 236,250.00

24 805 2" Water Service Transferred (Short) 1 EA 2,500.00 2,500.00

25 *805 Curb Box 330 EA 135.00 44,550.00

26 809 Fire Hydrant 29 EA 2,250.00 65,250.00

27 *811 Incr. or Decr. in Excavation & Backfill 28 CY 25.00 700.00

28 815 Crushed Stone or Gravel 7 CY 50.00 350.00

29 816 2" Water Main Abandoned 2 EA 750.00 1,500.00

30 SPEC

Existing Pressure Reducing Valve Vault 

Abandoned 2 EA 1,500.00 3,000.00

31 SPEC

3/4" Water Service Transferred, Long, As 

Per Plan 43 EA 3,500.00 150,500.00

32 SPEC Permanent Pavement 830 CY 225.00 186,750.00

33 SPEC Heat Weld 147 SY 55.00 8,085.00

34 SPEC Project Identification Signs 6 EA 750.00 4,500.00

35 SPEC Pipeline Inspection Allowance 310 HRS 70.00 21,700.00

36 SPEC Survey Coordinates 1 LS 12,000.00 12,000.00

Special

Contractor's notarized statement of experience for HDD included?  (N/A)

Proposal Signature Completed ? (Pg. 43)

Engineer's Estimate

Bonding Company  (Pg. 44)

Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pgs. 6-7)

Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 12)

Description Qty Unit

Statements & Affidavit Completed? (Pgs. 31-34)

(0) Addendum Ackldgmnts. Completed? (Pg. 42)

% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

BIDDER'S TOTAL $2,659,400.15

CONTINGENCY (10% of subtotal) $241,763.65

Ref. 

No.

Item 

No.

SUBTOTAL $2,417,636.50

Material Labor Total

Extended 

Total Material Labor Total

Extended 

Total

7,000.00 6,000.00 13,000.00 13,000.00 1,250.00 2,750.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

0.50 2.50 3.00 46,500.00 3.00 0.00 3.00 46,500.00

135.00 700.00 835.00 1,670.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 1,000.00

125.00 200.00 325.00 7,475.00 150.00 350.00 500.00 11,500.00

4.00 2.00 6.00 14,010.00 3.00 0.00 3.00 7,005.00

140.00 75.00 215.00 116,100.00 210.00 0.00 210.00 113,400.00

8.00 5.00 13.00 10,231.00 1.89 6.11 8.00 6,296.00

50.00 225.00 275.00 275.00 250.00 1,250.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

120.00 60.00 180.00 180.00 250.00 250.00 500.00 500.00

18.00 30.00 48.00 7,680.00 12.50 60.00 72.50 11,600.00

30,000.00 30,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 14,250.00 25,750.00 40,000.00 40,000.00

10.00 10.00 20.00 66,800.00 2.50 2.50 5.00 16,700.00

1.70 2.00 3.70 4,699.00 1.25 3.75 5.00 6,350.00

100.00 330.00 430.00 11,180.00 250.00 110.00 360.00 9,360.00

35.00 50.00 85.00 642,940.00 83.50 35.50 119.00 900,116.00

32.00 50.00 82.00 303,236.00 73.50 35.50 109.00 403,082.00

80.00 30.00 110.00 1,320.00 125.00 25.00 150.00 1,800.00

1.40 1.00 2.40 1,968.00 2.50 5.00 7.50 6,150.00

2,500.00 3,500.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 2,035.00 300.00 2,335.00 2,335.00

800.00 500.00 1,300.00 13,000.00 1,135.00 100.00 1,235.00 12,350.00

500.00 400.00 900.00 42,300.00 800.00 100.00 900.00 42,300.00

1,000.00 950.00 1,950.00 294,450.00 395.00 755.00 1,150.00 173,650.00

1,500.00 1,500.00 3,000.00 405,000.00 526.25 1,173.75 1,700.00 229,500.00

1,000.00 1,400.00 2,400.00 2,400.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00

30.00 12.00 42.00 13,860.00 40.00 75.00 115.00 37,950.00

1,300.00 1,000.00 2,300.00 66,700.00 1,875.00 525.00 2,400.00 69,600.00

60.00 50.00 110.00 3,080.00 45.00 5.00 50.00 1,400.00

25.00 50.00 75.00 525.00 45.00 5.00 50.00 350.00

500.00 425.00 925.00 1,850.00 500.00 2,125.00 2,625.00 5,250.00

2,300.00 4,000.00 6,300.00 12,600.00 2,500.00 3,000.00 5,500.00 11,000.00

1,500.00 2,500.00 4,000.00 172,000.00 560.00 1,640.00 2,200.00 94,600.00

130.00 150.00 280.00 232,400.00 450.00 0.00 450.00 373,500.00

30.00 30.00 60.00 8,820.00 54.00 0.00 54.00 7,938.00

400.00 300.00 700.00 4,200.00 625.00 375.00 1,000.00 6,000.00

0.00 70.00 70.00 21,700.00 90.00 0.00 90.00 27,900.00

1,000.00 4,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00

N/A

yes

Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Co.

N/A

???; Statements 2-3 not dated

yes

Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

31-1451322 (exp. 5/31/15, MAJ)

yes

31-0857095 (exp. 1/9/16, MAJ)

$261,514.90

$2,876,663.90

8.17%

N/A

yes

Columbus Asphalt Paving                                    

1196 Technology Dr., Gahanna, OH 43230

$2,615,149.00

Fields Excavating, Inc.                                                   

177 Twp. Rd. 191, Kitts Hill, OH 45645

$2,710,982.00

$271,098.20

$2,982,080.20

12.13%

N/A

none listed

4 70c15bbc-5f5b-4fae-97fa-9d2aa3355fee.xlsx


